503860700 06/08/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3907349

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
			Name		Execution Date	
VINOD K. CHOYI					09/02/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	INTER	INTERDIGITAL PATENT HOLDINGS, INC.				
Street Address:	200 BE	200 BELLEVUE PARKWAY				
Internal Address:	SUITE	SUITE 300				
City:	WILMIN	WILMINGTON				
State/Country:	DELAW	DELAWARE				
Postal Code:	19809	19809				
	1					
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1					
Property Type		Number				
Application Number: 1444		14441	577			
•						
CORRESPONDENCE						
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:		• /	568-3439			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	be sent to	the e	568-3439 Se-mail address first; if that is u			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	be sent to if provided	the e ; if th	568-3439			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i	be sent to if provideo	o the e 1; if th 21556	568-3439 e-mail address first; if that is u at is unsuccessful, it will be s			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	be sent to if provided	<i>the e</i> <i>t; if th</i> 21556 assigr	568-3439 mail address first; if that is unated at is unsuccessful, it will be so a second state of the solution of the solu			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	be sent to if provided	o the e t; if th 21556 assign BAKE	568-3439 e-mail address first; if that is u at is unsuccessful, it will be s 683100 nments@bakerlaw.com			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	be sent to if provided	<i>the e</i> 1; if th 21556 assign BAKE 2929	568-3439 mail address first; if that is u at is unsuccessful, it will be s 583100 hments@bakerlaw.com R & HOSTETLER LLP			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to if provideo e:	21556 assign BAKE 2929 CIRA	568-3439 e-mail address first; if that is u at is unsuccessful, it will be s 583100 ments@bakerlaw.com R & HOSTETLER LLP ARCH STREET	ent via US		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to if provided	21556 assign BAKE 2929 CIRA	568-3439 mail address first; if that is u at is unsuccessful, it will be s 583100 ments@bakerlaw.com R & HOSTETLER LLP ARCH STREET CENTER, 12TH FLOOR	ent via US		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to if provided : NUMBER:	21556 assign BAKE 2929 CIRA	568-3439 e-mail address first; if that is u at is unsuccessful, it will be s 583100 ments@bakerlaw.com R & HOSTETLER LLP ARCH STREET CENTER, 12TH FLOOR ADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19	ent via US		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I	be sent to if provided : NUMBER:	21556 assign BAKE 2929 CIRA	568-3439 e-mail address first; if that is u at is unsuccessful, it will be s 583100 ments@bakerlaw.com R & HOSTETLER LLP ARCH STREET CENTER, 12TH FLOOR ADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19 100858000838/11500US02	ent via US		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent to if provided : NUMBER:	21556 assign BAKE 2929 CIRA	568-3439 <i>at is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 583100 ments@bakerlaw.com R & HOSTETLER LLP ARCH STREET CENTER, 12TH FLOOR ADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19 100858000838/11500US02 MARYANN DEVINE	ent via US		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	be sent to if provided : NUMBER:	21556 assign BAKE 2929 CIRA	568-3439 <i>at is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 583100 ments@bakerlaw.com R & HOSTETLER LLP ARCH STREET CENTER, 12TH FLOOR ADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19 100858000838/11500US02 MARYANN DEVINE /MARYANN DEVINE/	ent via US		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTEF SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4	be sent to if provided : NUMBER: ?:	b the e i; if th 21556 assign BAKE 2929 CIRA PHILA	568-3439 <i>p-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>tat is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 583100 ments@bakerlaw.com R & HOSTETLER LLP ARCH STREET CENTER, 12TH FLOOR ADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19 100858000838/11500US02 MARYANN DEVINE /MARYANN DEVINE/ 06/08/2016	ent via US		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	be sent to if provided : NUMBER: R: gnment_Vir	b the e l; if th 21556 assigr BAKE 2929 CIRA PHILA	568-3439 568-3439 5-mail address first; if that is used at is unsuccessful, it will be some 583100 58311500 593 59311500 593 59311500 593 59311500 593 59311500 593 59311500 593 59311500	ent via US		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=Executed_Assig	be sent to if provided : NUMBER: R: gnment_Vir gnment_Vir gnment_Vir	ho the e i; if the 21556 assign BAKE 2929 CIRA PHILA PHILA	568-3439 5-mail address first; if that is used at is unsuccessful, it will be second 583100 ments@bakerlaw.com R & HOSTETLER LLP ARCH STREET CENTER, 12TH FLOOR ADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19 100858000838/11500US02 MARYANN DEVINE /MARYANN DEVINE/ 06/08/2016 choyi#page1.tif choyi#page3.tif	ent via US		

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS:

- 1. Andreas Leicher Heidestr. 131 Frankfurt, 60385 Federal Republic of Germany
- 2. Vinod K. Choyi 1201 Minuteman Lane Norristown, PA 19403

hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNORS, are joint inventors of certain inventions or improvements for which we have made application for Letters Patent to the United States, identified as Application No. 14/441,577, filed May 8, 2015 entitled IDENTITY MANAGEMENT WITH GENERIC BOOTSTRAPPING ARCHITECTURE and

WHEREAS, InterDigital Patent Holdings, Inc., hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, of 200 Bellevue Parkway, Suite 300, Wilmington, Delaware 19809-3727, a corporation of Delaware, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and in and to the said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is bereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said ASSIGNEE, our entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions or improvements and said application and any and all continuations, divisions and renewals of and substitutes for said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States and any and all other countries, and any reissue or reissues or extension or extensions of said Letters Patent, including my full right to sue for and collect damages for past violations, divisions, or renewals of or substitutes for said application or any continuations, divisions, or renewals of or substitutes for said application. We further assign to and authorize said ASSIGNEE, to file in our names applications for Letters Patent in all countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully

PATENT REEL: 038906 FRAME: 0109

and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

AND we hereby covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and we further covenant and agree that we will each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives, and each of us agrees to communicate to said ASSIGNEE or to its nominee all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in any and all countries.

AND we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to said ASSIGNEE, as ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements, including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.

Page 2 of 4

DOCKET NO.: 11500US02/100858.000838

(City and State or Country)				
Vitness				
f Witness				

э.

was personally present and did see <u>Andreas Leicher</u> execute this assignment on the _____ day of _____, 2015, and such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described herein.

Signature of Witness

Page 3 of 4

PATENT REEL: 038906 FRAME: 0111

DOCKET NO.: 11500US02/100858.000838

2-568-2015

Date

Vinod/K. Choyl

781 Third Ave, King of Prussla, PA 19405 USA

SIGNED at

(City and State or Country)

STATEMENT OF WITNESS: I, Name of Witness

781 Third Ave, King of Pruesia, PA 19406 USA

whose full address is:

Address of Witness

was personally present and did see <u>Vinod K. Choyi</u> execute this assignment on the 2∞ day of 3000 day of 3000 day. 2015, and such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described herein.

Signature of Witness

Page 4 of 4